
MTBUT36R
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BUT36 BOOM COMPLETE R/H

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PART NUMBER

MTBUT36L
DESCRIPTION

BUT36 BOOM COMPLETE L/H

Page 1 - 3
BOOM PART 1

Page 4 - 5
BOOM PART 2

Page 6 - 7
BOOM PART 3 L/H

MTBUT36L

MTBUT36R

Page 6 & 8
BOOM PART 3 R/H



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2BUSHMT0500 4520 071

Service ex.1BOOM ATTACHMENTMT3125 3062 102

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 3071 803

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 3077 80 4

 4THRUST WASHERMT3128 2800 00 5

 2BUSHMT0500 4520 06 6

Service ex.1CYLINDER LINKMT3128 2800 037

 4THRUST WASHERMT3128 2800 04 8

Service ex.1BOOM LINKMT3128 2800 019

 1SHAFTMT3128 3069 49 10

 1COVERMT3128 2900 19 11

Includes M20 nut2BOLTMT3128 3069 5312

 2BOOM STOPMT3128 3014 033 13

MT3128 3238 81 
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM PART 1

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

1

11

10

1

2

4

8

6

7

6

8

3

1

5

5

12

5

5

12

9

13

M8 x 30

4

M16 x 30

4



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Ø12x304PINMT0102 0460 00 1

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 3071 812

Service ex.2CYLINDERMT3128 3241 283

 2SEAL KITMT6060 0011 484

 2CIRCLIPMT0335 2171 005

 2BEARINGMT0501 0020 00 6

 2BUSHMT9128 7346 007

 2TRANSFER TUBEMT6060 0041 918

Includes washers & o-rings2SEAL KITMT9127 2300 109

 2BANJO BOLTMT9127 2300 0010

 2COVERMT3128 2900 19 11

 1SHAFTMT3128 3069 50 12

Service ex.1BOOM BODYMT3128 3136 87S 13

 2BUSHMT3128 3038 9614

MT3128 3238 81 
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM PART 1

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

2

11

12

14

14

11

7

5

6

2

1

13

M8 x 30

8

MT6060 0041 91C
TRANSFER TUBE
COMPLETE

8

10

5

9

9

34

MT3128 3241 284 
BOOM LIFT CYL. COVER



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Service ex.1EXTENSION TUBEMT3128 3239 811

Ø10x302PINMT0102 0410 00 2

 1BEARING HOUSINGMT3125 4889 033

 6BUSHING SEGMENTMT3128 2091 004

 2COVERMT3128 2092 015

 2SEALMT3128 2093 016

 2WASHERMT3128 2094 017

 6CRADLE - BRONZEMT3155 2189 018

 3KEY - SETMT3125 4921 9009

 1SEALMT3128 2093 02 10

Service ex.1CYLINDERMT3128 2592 00 11

 1SEAL KITMT3128 2592 1812

 1BUSHMT3176 7714 00 13

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3155 1772 8014

 1PROTECTIONMT3128 2508 06 15

 1BOLT KITMT3125 4873 01916

MT3128 3239 82
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

TELESCOPE SET

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

3

10

4

5

6

7

8

3

4

5

6

7

1112

13

14

9

2

1

M12 x 90

12

M16 x 90

12

M8 x 45

18

M8 x 20

12
M12 x 50

6

2

M14 x 25

36

M16 x 160

16

15

M12 x 20

4

MT3128 3239 824
BUT36 ZOOM EXT. COVER
(not shown)



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1PINMT0102 0458 00 1

 2O-RINGMT0663 2105 962

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 4937 80 3

 1BULKHEAD BRACKETMT3128 0251 02 4

 1CYLINDER GUARDMT3128 0251 105

 1PROTECTION MATMT3128 3056 26 6

 1TOP COVERMT3128 3239 007

Service ex.2CYLINDERMT3128 3060 328

 1SEAL KITMT9121 7017 509

 2BEARINGMT0501 0000 16 10

 2BUSHINGMT9128 7344 0011

 4CIRCLIPMT0335 2155 00 12

 1TRANSFER TUBEMT9126 4403 03 13

Includes washers & o-rings1SEAL KITMT9127 2300 1014

 1BANJO BOLTMT9127 2300 0015

 1ATTACHMENT BRACKETMT3128 3061 02 16

 1ADAPTERMT3128 3167 04 17

 1BOTTOM COVERMT3128 3239 02 18

Service ex.1CYLINDER BRACKETMT3128 3239 21 19

 2FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 1420

 1WIPERMT5580 0026 8321

MT3128 3238 82
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM PART 2

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

4

3

12

10

12

8 9

11
18

21

2

19

20

2

7

1

17

16

4

5

6

15

14

13

14

MT9126 4403 03C
TRANSFER TUBE

COMPLETE

MT3128 0251 10C
CYLINDER GUARD

COMPLETE

M10 x 25

4

M16 x 60

3

M16 x 45

4

M8 x 20

6

M20 x 100

13

MT3128 3060 324
BUT36 DPU CYL. COVER



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 1982 801

 1CLAMP COMPLETEMT3128 0265 00C2

 1PROTECTION MATMT3128 3020 545

 6GREASE NIPPLEMT0544 2162 00 6

 2O-RINGMT0663 2105 967

 4O-RINGMT0663 2150 008

 4O-RINGMT0663 2155 009

 4O-RINGMT0663 6138 0010

 5PLUGMT3117 18BS PP 11

 1TOP COVERMT3128 3239 0012

 1BOTTOM COVERMT3128 3239 02 13

 4COVERMT3128 3239 04 14

 1SHAFTMT3128 3239 06 15

 1SHAFTMT3128 3239 0716

 1SHAFTMT3128 3239 0817

 1SHAFTMT3128 3239 0918

 4SHAFTMT3128 3239 1019

 4FLANGE BUSHINGMT3128 3239 1120

 4FLANGE BUSHINGMT3128 3239 1321

 2FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 1522

 4FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 1623

Service ex.1BOOM LINKMT3128 3239 2224

Service ex.2CYLINDER LINKMT3128 3239 2325

Service ex.1BOOM ATTACHMENTMT3128 3240 79126

 4WIPERMT5580 0026 8227

 1WIPERMT5580 0026 8328

MT3128 3238 82
PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610
1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371
171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

BOOM PART 2

parts@mtunderground.com
www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

5

2

5

13

28

7

18

1

2

14

27

10

19

26

22

22

24

9

20

20

16

20

920

17

7

12

19

27

14

23

23

8

21

25

21

8

187Nm

365Nm

M12 x 60

2

M8 x 25

18

9

9
15

365Nm

10



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

Service ex.1TURNING DEVICEMT3128 3126 45SX 1

 1PROTECTIONMT3128 3146 752

 1TRANSFER TUBEMT3128 3146 24 3

 4GREASE NIPPLEMT3128 3151 47 4

 1DOUBLE CHECK VALVEMT3128 3151 44 5

 2CARTRIDGE VALVEMT3128 2090 11 6

 2Elbow 3/4"JIC x 3/8"BSPPMT1JG9-08-06OG7

 1Elbow 9/16"JIC  x 9/16"UNOMTCEA-09-098

 1Nipple 9/16"JIC x 9/16"UNOMTJ-09-099

 5Plug 7/16"UNOMT3128 3126 82 10

 1SEAL KITMT3128 3144 6711

 1SEAL KITMT3128 3152 0712

 1SEAL KITMT3128 3119 8713

MT3128 3126 45 

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

TURNING DEVICE

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

6

2

3

8

9

6 12

M16 x 65

15

5/16" x 11/2" UNC

4

4

10

11

1/2" x 1" UNC

4

1/2" x 11/2" UNC

4

7

MT3128 3151 44

DOUBLE CHECK VALVE COMPLETE

1 13

M12 x 20

2

7



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1LOCK NUTMT0291 1128 30 1

 1O-RINGMT0663 6157 00 2

 1SEALMT0666 8000 05 3

 1RUBBER RINGMT3122 0309 00 4

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 1982 805

Service ex.1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 2598 43 6

 1SEAL KITMT3128 2598 467

 1BUSHMT3176 7714 00 8

 1SHIM SETMT3128 3237 45 9

 1SHAFTMT3128 3237 50210

 1FEED HOLDER BASEMT3128 3237 50111

 14HARD WASHER M20MT0300 203112

 1FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 0113

 1FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 0514

Service ex.1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 3239 53 15

 1SEAL KITMT3222 3364 6716

 2BUSHINGMT9128 7344 0017

Service ex.1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 3239 57 18

 1COVERMT3128 3243 55119

 1WASHERMT3153 8650 0020

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3155 1772 8021

 1DOUBLE CHECK VALVEMT9106 0630 1022

 2ATTACHMENT PLATEMT3128 0785 4623

 4SLIDE HOLDER LONG LHMT3128 0784 3924

 4SLIDE HOLDER LONG RHMT3128 0784 3825

Hard compound16NYLON SLIDE - GREYMT3128 3074 88 26

 48SLIDE KEYMT3128 0619 0027

MT3128 3237 501C

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED HOLDER COMPLETE L/H

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

7

MT3128 3237 50 FEED HOLDER

(includes item 20 cover & item 9 shim set)

3

10

12

8

6 7

20

4

1

21

5

17

15 16

17

5

13

14

9

2

19

18

M16 x 60

16

M12 x 60

8

M20 x 55

14

480Nm

11

MT3128 3061 81 HOLDER SET

MT3128 3061 80 HOLDER SET

22

23

25

27

24

26

M16 x 70

28

M16 x 70

MT3128 3239 578

BEARING HOUSING COMPLETE

MT3128 3239 534 

BUT36 EXTRA SWING 

CYL. COVER



COMMENTSQTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

 1LOCK NUTMT0291 1128 30 1

 1O-RINGMT0663 6157 00 2

 1SEALMT0666 8000 05 3

 1RUBBER RINGMT3122 0309 00 4

 2EXPANDING SHAFTMT3125 1982 805

Service ex.1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 2598 43 6

 1SEAL KITMT3128 2598 467

 1BUSHMT3176 7714 00 8

 1SHIM SETMT3128 3237 45 9

 1SHAFTMT3128 3237 50210

 1FEED HOLDER BASEMT3128 3237 50111

 14HARD WASHER M20MT0300 203112

 1FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 0113

 1FLANGE BEARINGMT3128 3239 0514

Service ex.1HYDRAULIC CYLINDERMT3128 3239 53 15

 1SEAL KITMT3222 3364 6716

 2BUSHINGMT9128 7344 0017

Service ex.1BEARING HOUSINGMT3128 3237 40 18

 1COVERMT3128 3243 55119

 1WASHERMT3153 8650 0020

 1EXPANDING SHAFTMT3155 1772 8021

 1DOUBLE CHECK VALVEMT9106 0630 1022

 2ATTACHMENT PLATEMT3128 0785 4623

 4SLIDE HOLDER LONG LHMT3128 0784 3924

 4SLIDE HOLDER LONG RHMT3128 0784 3825

Hard compound16NYLON SLIDE - GREYMT3128 3074 88 26

 48SLIDE KEYMT3128 0619 0027

MT3128 3237 502C

PART NUMBER

MT Parts: 0407 059 610

1 Hahesy Circuit, Roseworthy S.A. 5371

171 Dugan Street, Kalgoorlie W.A. 6430

DESCRIPTION

FEED HOLDER COMPLETE R/H

parts@mtunderground.com

www.mtunderground.com

PAGE

8

MT3128 3237 50 FEED HOLDER

(includes item 20 cover & item 9 shim set)

MT3128 3061 80 HOLDER SET

MT3128 3061 81 HOLDER SET

MT3128 3237 408

BEARING HOUSING COMPLETE

24

25

26

27

23

8

6 7

20

4

1

11

12

10

5

15 16

22

17

5

19

2

9

14

18

13

17

3

M16 x 60

16

M12 x 60

8

M20 x 55

14

M16 x 70

28

M16 x 70

480Nm

MT3128 3239 534 

BUT36 EXTRA SWING 

CYL. COVER


